issued Shares on the close of the Offer, are necessarily approximate as individual

Shareholdings will be rounded up when calculating Entitlements. The Company has

no options or other convertible securities on issue.

 - 8 -

1.5. UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION

This unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012

(adjusted for the Offer proceeds) is for information purposes only and is not in any

way a forecast or projection of the financial position expected to occur in future

periods. The half-yearly report for the six months ended 31 December 2012 is due

under the Listing Rules to be lodged with ASX after the Offer closes.  The statement

of financial position contained in that half-yearly report may contain differences to

the unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position set out below as a result of

(among other things) the audit review process.  The Company’s most recent cash flow

report covering the 6 month period ended 31 December 2012 was lodged with ASX

on 30 January 2013.

Notes

31 December

2012

$'000

Pro-forma

Adjustments

$’000

Pro-forma

31 December

2012

$'000

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents Note 1  326  3,800  4,126

Trade and other receivables   19   19

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS
 345  3,800  4,145

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Financial assets Note 2  14,578   14,578

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS
 14,578  -  14,578

TOTAL ASSETS
 14,923  3,800  18,723

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables   28  -  28

TOTAL CURRENT

LIABILITIES
 28

 28

NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities Note 3  4,358  - 4,358

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES
 4,358

4,358

 - 9 -

TOTAL LIABILITIES
 4,386

 4,386

NET ASSETS
 10,537

 14,337

EQUITY

Issued capital Note 4  30,022  3,800  33,822

Reserves   (19,485)  -  (19,485)

TOTAL EQUITY
 10,537

3,800
 14,337

Note 1- Cash and cash equivalents

Adjusted for the gross proceeds of the Offer (without deducting the costs of the Offer, an

estimate of which is disclosed in Section 5.3).

Note 2- Financial assets

This figure includes shares in EGL UK measured at fair value of $14.526 million for financial

reporting purposes. The Company is the registered holder of 75,656,848 shares in EGL UK (an

unlisted private company incorporated in England and Wales, and former subsidiary of the

Company).  The Company’s one share in EGL UK (acquired some years ago) was split into